GE Molded Case Circuit Breakers
R-Frame Molded Case Circuit Breaker Frames
600 Volts ac, 50/60 Hz, 3 Poles only. Suitable for Reverse Feed. . :
Complete breaker requires frame and rating plug.
For 4-wire GF applications, select neutral CT from Table 3, Order separately.
1C Ratings shown are at 480 Vac.
Circuit Breaker Frame Selection
MicroVersaTrip Plus™ Trip Units

MicroVersaTrip Plus™ and MicroVersaTrip PM™ Trip Units
Suitable for Reverse Feed
How To Order:
1. Select frame catalog number
2. Select rating plug for current rating from Table 3 on
page 4-38.
3. Select appropriate accessories and lugs from page 4-66.
Include suffix "s" for factory installation,
Example:
Frame . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Rating Plug . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Neutral CT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Shunt Trip. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Auxiliary S w i t c h . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Padlocking Provision . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Standard
Line Side Terminations ( O p t i o n a l ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (3)TP16FCA
Load Side Terminations
Adapter Kit. . . . , . . . " . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (1)TPLUGA16
Lugs (2 per p o l e ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . (6)TPLUG108
TRPP36BD10
TR10B600
TSVG810A
TPST12
TPAS2AB4
Irame Selection: TR 36B
1C and UL Current Rating
(From Table 1)
Standard Break LA
Hi-Break® PA
100% Standard Break LL
100% Hi-Break® pp
Trip Unit Type
MicroVersaTrip Plus B
MicroVersaTrip PM w/o C
Protective Relays
MicroVersaTrip PM with D —
Protective Relays
Trip Unit.Functions
(From Table 2)
LIT A
LSIT ' B
LIGT C
LSIGT D
LIGTZ1 E
LSIGTZ1 . F
LSIGTZ2 G
1 Current Sensor
(From Table 3)
1000 A 10
1600 A 16
2000 A 20
Table 1
R-Frame UL Listed Interrupting Ratings - rms
Symmetrical Amperes.
Frame Type
Standard Break
Hi-Break
Continuous Current Rating
80%
LA
PA
100%
LL
PP
Interrupting Rating
(rms sym.)
240 Vac 1 00,000 Amperes
480 Vac 65,000 Amperes
600 Vac 50,000 Amperes
240 Vac 1 25,000 Amperes
480 Vac 1 00,000 Amperes
600 Vac 65,000 Amperes
Table 2®